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Appendix 3 — Enrolment and Voter Participation

District Enrolment ! Voter Participation? Percentage Participation
City of Albany 23,610 10,930 46.3%
City of Armadale 32,636 9,892 30.3%
Shire of Ashburton 1,953 590 30.2%
Shire of Augusta-Margaret River 2,470 1,350 54.7%
Town of Bassendean 9,634 3,178 33.0%
City of Bayswater 40,076 10,665 26.6%
City of Belmont 6,572 2,028 30.9%
Shire of Bridgetown-Greenbushes 3,158 1,589 50.3%
Shire of Brookton 689 411 59.7%
Shire of Broomehill-Tambellup No election

City of Bunbury 20,896 6,507 31.1%
Shire of Busselton 21,124 7,498 35.5%
Town of Cambridge 8,394 2,701 32.2%
City of Canning 50,346 14,368 28.5%
Shire of Capel 8,420 2,461 29.2%
Shire of Carnarvon 3,140 1431 45.6%
Shire of Chittering 2,948 1,067 36.2%
Town of Claremont 6,561 2,637 40.2%
City of Cockburn 56,277 15,159 26.9%
Shire of Collie 5,862 2,300 39.2%
Shire of Coolgardie 1,646 755 45.9%
Shire of Coorow No election

Town of Cottesloe 2,542 962 37.8%
Shire of Dandaragan 2,339 1,273 54.4%
Shire of Dardanup 7,927 2,656 33.5%
Shire of Denmark No election

Shire of Donnybrook-Balingup 3,746 1,601 42.7%
Shire of East Pilbara 2,348 633 27.0%
Shire of Esperance 8,664 4,071 47.0%
Shire of Exmouth 1,534 864 56.3%
City of Fremantle 9,613 3,449 35.9%
Shire of Gingin 458 233 50.9%
City of Gosnells 61,081 14,572 23.9%
City of Greater Geraldton 22,858 8,300 36.3%
Shire of Harvey 15,015 4,587 30.5%
Shire of Irwin 2,401 1,213 50.5%
Shire of Jerramungup 727 419 57.6%
City of Joondalup 86,090 20,502 23.8%
Shire of Kalamunda 8,766 3,013 34.4%
City of Kalgoorlie-Boulder 15,514 5,390 34.7%
Shire of Katanning 2,440 1,187 48.6%
Shire of Kent 444 247 55.6%
Town of Kwinana 15,578 4,088 26.2%
Shire of Lake Grace 466 293 62.9%
City of Mandurah 46,145 15,677 34.0%
City of Melville 66,676 23,278 34.9%
Shire of Menzies 264 129 48.9%
Shire of Merredin 2,034 1,042 51.2%
Shire of Moora 1,566 701 44.8%
Town of Mosman Park 5,656 1,997 35.3%
Shire of Mundaring 19,013 6,139 32.3%
Shire of Murray No election

City of Nedlands 14,229 5,146 36.2%
Shire of Northam 5,203 2,085 40.1%

Shire of Peppermint Grove 1,070 479 44.8%
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City of Perth

Shire of Plantagenet
Town of Port Hedland
Shire of Ravensthorpe
City of Rockingham

Shire of Roebourne
Shire of Serpentine-Jarrahdale
Shire of Shark Bay

City of South Perth

City of Stirling

City of Subiaco

City of Swan

Shire of Upper Gascoyne
Town of Victoria Park
City of Vincent

City of Wanneroo

Shire of Waroona

Shire of West Arthur
Shire of Wongan-Ballidu

TOTAL

10,230

5,546
556
52,278
6,255
10,726
481
25,679
126,920
11,196
19,221
201

19,834

83,852
2,481

1,114,275

! Enrolment — Elector figures for contested elections

2 The voter participation consists of the number of returned voting packages.
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31.0%
32.7%
54.9%
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