

Appendix 3 – Enrolment and Voter Participation

District	nrolment 1	Voter Participation ²	Percentage Participation
City of Albany	23,610	10,930	46.3%
City of Armadale	32,636	9,892	30.3%
Shire of Ashburton	1,953	590	30.2%
Shire of Augusta-Margaret River	2,470	1,350	54.7%
Town of Bassendean	9,634	3,178	33.0%
City of Bayswater	40,076	10,665	26.6%
City of Belmont	6,572	2,028	30.9%
Shire of Bridgetown-Greenbushes	3,158	1,589	50.3%
Shire of Brookton	689	411	59.7%
Shire of Broomehill-Tambellup	007	No election	07.17.0
City of Bunbury	20,896	6,507	31.1%
Shire of Busselton	21,124	7,498	35.5%
Town of Cambridge	8,394	2,701	32.2%
City of Canning	50,346	14,368	28.5%
Shire of Capel	8,420	2,461	29.2%
Shire of Carnaryon	3,140	1,431	45.6%
Shire of Carriarvon Shire of Chittering	2,948	1,067	36.2%
Town of Claremont	2,940 6,561	2,637	40.2%
City of Cockburn	56,277	2,03 <i>7</i> 15,159	26.9%
Shire of Collie	5,862	2,300	39.2%
		2,300 755	
Shire of Coordinate	1,646		45.9%
Shire of Coorow Town of Cottesloe	2 5 4 2	No election	37.8%
	2,542	962 1 272	
Shire of Dandaragan	2,339	1,273	54.4%
Shire of Darmani	7,927	2,656	33.5%
Shire of Denmark	2.74/	No election	40.70/
Shire of Donnybrook-Balingup	3,746	1,601	42.7%
Shire of East Pilbara	2,348	633	27.0%
Shire of Esperance	8,664	4,071	47.0%
Shire of Exmouth	1,534	864	56.3%
City of Fremantle	9,613	3,449	35.9%
Shire of Gingin	458	233	50.9%
City of Gosnells	61,081	14,572	23.9%
City of Greater Geraldton	22,858	8,300	36.3%
Shire of Harvey	15,015	4,587	30.5%
Shire of Irwin	2,401	1,213	50.5%
Shire of Jerramungup	727	419	57.6%
City of Joondalup	86,090	20,502	23.8%
Shire of Kalamunda	8,766	3,013	34.4%
City of Kalgoorlie-Boulder	15,514	5,390	34.7%
Shire of Katanning	2,440	1,187	48.6%
Shire of Kent	444	247	55.6%
Town of Kwinana	15,578	4,088	26.2%
Shire of Lake Grace	466	293	62.9%
City of Mandurah	46,145	15,677	34.0%
City of Melville	66,676	23,278	34.9%
Shire of Menzies	264	129	48.9%
Shire of Merredin	2,034	1,042	51.2%
Shire of Moora	1,566	701	44.8%
Town of Mosman Park	5,656	1,997	35.3%
Shire of Mundaring	19,013	6,139	32.3%
Shire of Murray		No election	
City of Nedlands	14,229	5,146	36.2%
Shire of Northam	5,203	2,085	40.1%
Shire of Peppermint Grove	1,070	479	44.8%

2011 Local Government Postal Elections Election Report



City of Perth	10,230	4,584	44.8%
Shire of Plantagenet		No election	
Town of Port Hedland	5,546	1,544	27.8%
Shire of Ravensthorpe	556	386	69.4%
City of Rockingham	52,278	16,208	31.0%
Shire of Roebourne	6,255	1,942	31.0%
Shire of Serpentine-Jarrahdale	10,726	3,505	32.7%
Shire of Shark Bay	481	264	54.9%
City of South Perth	25,679	8,097	31.5%
City of Stirling	126,920	35,131	27.7%
City of Subiaco	11,196	4,343	38.8%
City of Swan	19,221	5,718	29.7%
Shire of Upper Gascoyne	201	59	29.4%
Town of Victoria Park		No election	
City of Vincent	19,834	7,604	38.3%
City of Wanneroo	83,852	20,586	24.6%
Shire of Waroona	2,481	1,082	43.6%
Shire of West Arthur		No election	
Shire of Wongan-Ballidu		No election	
TOTAL	1,114,275	344,799	30.9%

 ¹ Enrolment – Elector figures for contested elections
 ² The voter participation consists of the number of returned voting packages.